. Bal Bharati

~ PUBLIC SCHOOL

Sector-21, Noida

Phone: 0120-2534064, 2538533 e-mail: bbpsnd@yahooc.co.in
website: hitp://bbpsnoida.balbharati.org/

MOST URGENT
TRANSPORT CIRCULAR

Kind Attn : R & J Route Parents,

Please note that the 'R’ Route was having children more than the permissible limit during the month of April
19 and May 2019.

In order to streamline the excess strength of 'R’ Route 17 students from the last 04 Bus Stops of 'R’ Route
have been shifted to ')’ Route.

Parents are requested to refer to the (Annexure-1) Timings — Stop wise of R & J Route and List of students
(Annexure-2) who have been shifted from 'R’ to 'J’

Dated : 28 June 2019 Asha Perhakar

(Principal)
e "I
T wew Fgoedal @1 AR

Copy to
Parent Broad Cast Groups

School Website
Transport I/C




- Bal Bharati

< PUBLIC SCHOOL

Sector-21, Noida
Phone: 0120-2534064. 2538533 e-mail: bbpsnd@yahoo.cq.in
website: hitp://bbpsnoida.balbharati.org/ :

ANNEXURE 1
AMENDED BUS ROUTES 'J' AND 'R’

SCHOOL BUS UP 16 CT-5045 J SCHOOL BUS UP 16 CT-5045 J
MORNING TIME AFTER NOON TIME
Start from School 06.45 | Start from School 02.30
Sector-76 Antriksh Cantable 07:00 | Sector-76 Antriksh Cantable 02:47
Sector-76 Express Zenith 07:02 | Sector-76 Express Zenith 02:49
Sector-77, Civitech Sampriti 07:04 | Sector-77, Civitech Sampriti 02:51
Sector -77, Elite Home 07:06 | Sector -77, Elite Home 02:53
Sector-77, Prateek Wisteria 07.08 | Sector-77, Prateek Wisteria 02.55
Sector-76, Skytech Mattrot 07:10 | Sector-76, Skytech Mattrot . 02:56
Sector-76, Aditya Celebrity 07:11 | Sector-76, Aditya Celebrity 02:57
Sector-76, J M Orchid 07:12 | Sector-76, J M Orchid 02:58
Sector — 78, Sikka karmic Greens 07.14 | Sector — 78, Sikka karmic Greens 03.01
Sector — 78, Sunshine Helios Gate No.1 07.15 | Sector — 78, Sunshine Helios Gate No.1 03.02
Sector — 78, Antriksh Golf View Gate No.2 07.16 | Sector — 78, Antriksh Golf View Gate No.2 03.03
Sector — 49 Hanuman Mandir 07.22 | Sector — 49 Hanuman Mandir 03.10
School . 07.40 | School 03.30

NO. OF STUDENTS 61 NO. OF STUDENTS 61

SEATS AVAILABLE Nil | SEATS AVAILABLE Nil

SCHOOL BUS NO UP 16 BT 4975 R SCHOOL BUS NO UP 16 BT 4975 R
MORNING TIME AFTER NOON TIME
Start from School 06.40 | Start from School 02.30
Sector - 76, Amarpali Silicon City Gate No.1 07.00 | Sector — 76, Amarpali Silicon City Gate No.1 02.52
Sector- 76 Princeley Estate Gate no.2 07.03 | Sector- 76 Princeley Estate Gate no.2 55
Sector - 76, Sethi Max Royal 07.05 | Sector — 76, Sethi Max Royal 02.56
Sector — 78, Antriksh Golf View Gate No.2 07.07 | Sector — 78, Antriksh Golf View Gate No.2 02.59
Sector-78,Assotech windsor Court View 07.10 | Sector-78,Assotech Windsor Court View 03.00
Sector - 78, Hyde Park 07.13 | Sector - 78, Hyde Park 03.03
Sector — 78, Mahagun Moderna 07.14 | Sector — 78, Mahagun Moderna 03.04
Sector - 78 Geetanjali studio 07.16 | Sector — 78 Geetanjali studio 03.06
School 07.40 | School 03.30

NO. OF STUDENTS 56 NO. OF STUDENTS 56

SEATS AVAILABLE 09 SEATS AVAILABLE ; 09

Dated : 28 June 2019

Asha Prabhakar
(Principal)

T HIN

Tdh HaH IFemdl @ SN




2 Bal Bharati

=~ PUBLIC SCHOOL

Sector-21, Noida

Phone: 0120-2534064, 2538533 e-mail: bbpsnd@yahoo.co.in
website: hitp://bbpsnoida.balbharati.org/

ANNEXURE 2

NAME OF STUDENTS TO BE TRANSFERRED FROM ROUTE —R to J

- i rmi n 3
01 Aditi Saini Ic
02 Kavish Arora 1I-B
03 Verush K Dhandhiyal 11-D
04 . Agam Singh 1II-D
Sector — 7 i
01 Saanchi Sharma I-A
02 Vani Tripathi II-A
03 Yalharth Singh V-B
04 Akshat Rai V-C
05 Ansheeka Singh VII-B
06 Aditya Bhutani VII-C
07 Daksh Tripathi IX-B
08 Shruti Siyona X-A C
09 Akshyata Singh X1
Sector — 78, Antriksh Golf View Gate No.2
01 Agrima Tiwari VIII-D
02 Aditya Agarwal IX-A
03 Abhilash Tiwari XII-B
Sector — 49 Hanuman Mandir
01 Hinal Jhanghara -

Dated : 28 June 2019

Asha Prabhakar
(Principal)

T WA
Ud Hed Wl B AR



